paid equity shares of face value INR 2/- each of the Company (“Equity Shares”) to the 
shareholders of NAM Estates, holding shares of NAM Estates as on January 24, i.e. Record 
Date fixed by the Company in consultation with NAM Estates , in following manner: 

“6,619 (Six Thousand Six Hundred Nineteen) equity share(s) of the Amalgamated Company 
of INR 2 (Indian Rupees Two) each for every 10,000 (Ten Thousand) equity share(s) held in 
the Amalgamating Company 1 of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each.” 

The Equity Shares, to be issued and allotted pursuant to Merger, as aforesaid, shall be listed